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The following alternatives have been recommended in the project report :

(i) A purely Flood control project costing Rs. 25.2 crores and,

(ii) A Multipurpose project for Flood Control and hydropower costing Rs. 39.6 crores.

The report prepared by the Central Water aIKl Power Commission has been referred to two ConsultllDts of the Ministry of Irrigation IIDd Power for their opinion on the project proposals frMlJed by tbe Commission.

Copies of the project report have also been sent to the State Government for their consideration work on the Project CaD. start only after the project is mooted by the State, approved by the Planning Commission and included in the Plan.

NEW C.G.H.S. DISPENSA1Ul!S IN OLD
DELHI AREAS

2484. SHRI HARDAYAL DEV-
GUN : Will the Minister of HEALTH,
FAMILY PLANNING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government are considering any proposal to open new C.G.H.S. Dispensaries in the Old Delhi area as the Government employees residing in those areas are experiencing a lot of difficulty;

(b) if so, when these will be opened and wbere, locality-wise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH, FAMILY
PLANNING ANt> URBAN DEVE-
LOPMENT (SHRI B. S.
MURTHY) : (a) Yes.

(b) Subject to availability of funds and suitable accommodation for housing the dispensaries, it is proposed to open three new dispensaries in the Corporation area during 1968-69. The loeation will be decided when the budgetary position is clear.

(c) noes not arise.

Answers
GOLD AND JEWELLERY WITH

TEMPLES

2485. SHRI BHOGENDRA JHA
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have explored the possibility of putting the gold and jewellery in possession of temples into some productive purposes; and

(b) if so, the steps taken in this direction?

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINI81'BR
AND MINISTER OF FINANCE
(SHRI MORARJI DESAI): (a) No
Sir. Government have no such proposal under consideration. Temples and public religious institutions have, howtn>-er, in the past, on their own volition, invested some of their gold and jewellery in National Defence Gold Bonds and other schemes.

(b) Does not arise.

VISHARJAN AsHRAM

2486. SHRI BHOGENDRA IHA:
Will the Minister of HEALTH, FAMILY
PLANNING AND URBAN DEVE-
LOPMENT be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Queston No.
4043 on the 29th June, 1967 and state:

(a) whether Government have since taken any decision regarding the demarcation of the respective areas of operation of the American Mission and the Visharjan Ashram;

(b) whether Government are aware that the American Missionaries indulge in activities other than anti-leprosy work;
and

(c) if so, whether any investigatilMlS ha\-e been made in this regard and the result thereof?

• THE DEPUTY MINIsrBR IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTII, FAMn.y
PLANNING AND URBAN DEVE-
LOPMENT (SHRI B. S. MURTHY) :
(a) Yes.

(b) Nothing adverse has so far been brought to the notice of Government.

( c) Does not arise.

